

50

4301.218 = Healy B.M.
in Bulletin 566 pp. 66 - 1897 to 1914

May 4 - 1920

Rhoads - Taylor - Harrington

Level of bottom of City Sewer outfall
N. 21st St. = 4276.4 = 48" pipe

B.M. City Datum 4304.62 or U.S. Coast Survey Datum 4299.40 on Coping
bolt in stone on N.W. cor. Healy Hotel
at Cor. 25th St. & Wall Clearing facing
Depot alley - 7.46 ft. above the
concrete paving

B.M. city datum 4300.16 = concrete paving 4.46 ft. below the U.S.C.S.
at N.W. cor. Healy Hotel 2429
Wall

+ 4.35	4304.51
- 4.54	4299.97
+ 4.37	4304.34
- 6.10	4298.19
+ 4.53	4302.72
- 6.16	4296.56
+ 2.45	4299.01
- 2.17	4296.84
+ 4.81	4301.65
- 5.13	4296.52
+ 4.37	4300.91
- 4.72	4296.19
+ 3.31	4299.50
- 4.81	4294.69
+ 4.43	4299.17
- 4.77	4294.40
+ 6.52	4300.92 ✓
B.M. 6.44	4294.48
B.M. 1.72	4299.20
- 5.75	4295.17
+ 1.06	4286.23
- 6.71	4289.52
+ 5.39	4294.91
- 3.33	4291.58
+ 2.49	4294.07
- 4.60	4289.47
+ 4.42	4293.89
- 5.24	4288.65
+ 3.93	4292.63
- 5.42	4287.21
+ 2.70	4289.41
- 3.62	4285.79
+ 3.89	4289.68
- 5.15	4284.53
+ 4.94	4289.42 M.I.
B.M. 1.93	4287.54
+ 0.41	4287.95
B.M. 5.45 = 5.41	4282.54 ✓
- 11.66	4276.29

on stone abutt. E. pier W. side Wayne Bridge N.
on N.W. cor. E. pier of R.R. bridge 106 ft. S. of wagon
2.7 ft. above old sand stone top.

on top of coping E. end of S. door Sewer Plant

on S.E. cor. of ²⁵ Coping at N. end D. & R. G. Bridge

on Stone Coping 5.25 ft. above bottom of Sewer outfall
= bottom of stone outfall 100 ft. N.W. of D. & R. G.